As Offered

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

H. R. No. 86

Representative Sykes

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Archbishop Hoban High School baseball team as the 2021 Division II State Champion.

Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to the Archbishop Hoban High School baseball team on winning the 2021 Division II State Championship; and	1 2 3
WHEREAS, The Archbishop Hoban High School baseball team has proven to be a talented and superbly conditioned squad and has gained the esteem and appreciation of many for the spirited and highly motivated play of its members. Throughout the season, the Knights worked diligently to improve their skills on the diamond, and as a result, they accomplished their goal of bringing home the 2021 Division II State Championship by defeating a tough Bloom-Carroll team by a score of 2-1; and	4 5 6 7 8 9
WHEREAS, Known as a driven and determined squad, the Archbishop Hoban High School baseball team has developed into a remarkably efficient group of athletes whose talent is equaled only by their exemplary display of teamwork and sportsmanship. The success of the members is a credit not only to their families and their school but also to the superb coaching of their mentor, Andrew Bonnette; and	10 11 12 13
WHEREAS, By weathering a rigorous schedule and prevailing over numerous adversaries, the members of the Archbishop Hoban High School baseball team have learned much about self-discipline, leadership, and perseverance. Their first-place finish reflects their strong commitment to the sport, and their indomitable spirit has made their families, friends, and coach extremely proud. This triumph attests to the steadfast resolve of these young men, and it signifies the acquisition of valuable experience that is sure to benefit them in later life; therefore be it	15 16 17 18 19 20 21
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of the 134th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, congratulate the Archbishop Hoban High School baseball team for outstanding athletic achievement and wish its members success in all of their	22 23 24

H. R. No. 86 As Offered	e 2
future endeavors; and be it further	25
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a duly authenticat copy of this Resolution to the Archbishop Hoban High School baseball team.	ed 26 27